Resolution amending the Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee membership.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Resolution 13-0014 created the Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City of La Crosse Common Council that it hereby amends the make-up of the Bicycle and Pedestrian Advisory Committee to consist of the City Traffic Engineer, one (1) Council Member, <u>one person representing the Police Department, four (4)</u> five (5) citizen members - one (1) at-large representative (with interest and expertise in bicycle and pedestrian issues), one representing Safe Routes to School initiatives, one representing Health Living initiatives, <u>and</u> one representing Bicycle/Pedestrian advocacy issue. <u>and one representing the City of La Crosse Police Department</u>.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Mayor and City Clerk are hereby authorized to take any and all steps necessary to effectuate this resolution.

*I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on April 12, 2018.* 

Jeri Lyhrke

*Teri Lehrke, City Clerk City of La Crosse, Wisconsin*